Doc. 10

1	Mr. Petrie is an attorney with the U.S. Department of Justice, Environmental and
2	Natural Resources Division. Mr. Petrie is a member in good standing of the Bar of the
3	State of Colorado (Bar No. 012643).
4	The following contact information is provided to the Court:
5	Terry M. Petrie Trial Attorney
6	U.S. Department of Justice Environment and Natural Resources Division
7	999 18th Street, South Terrace, Suite 370 Denver, Colorado 80202
8	Phone: 303-844-1369, Fax: 303-844-1350 Email: terry.petrie@usdoj.gov
9	Email: terry.peare@asdoj.gov
10	Accordingly, the United States respectfully requests that an order be issued
11	allowing Terry M. Petrie to practice before this honorable Court.
12	Upon the granting of this motion, Mr. Petrie is substituted for Thomas K.
13	Snodgrass as counsel for the United States.
14	DATED this 4th day of June 2012.
15	Respectfully submitted,
16	DANIEL G. BOGDEN United States Attorney
17	Cinica States Attorney
18	/s/ Nadia Ahmed NADIA J. AHMED
19	Special Assistant United States Attorney
20	
21	
22	
23	IT IS SO ORDERED:
24	UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE
25	DATED: _June 5, 2012
26	D/(1LD)00//00 0, 20 / 2
27	